company will be compared and findings will thereafter be made 

known. 

FINDINGS 

The findings arising from the responses received from BEDC and 

Ossiomo power plant company revealed the following: 

Whereas BEDC distributes electricity to about one million, two 

hundred and ninety-one thousand, one hundred and eighty-one (1, 

291, 181) customers (inclusive of private and commercial 

customers), Ossiomo power plant company distributes electricity to 

about three thousand (3, 000) customers of the same categories. This 

implies that BEDC distributes electricity to 1, 288, 181 (99.7%)